PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------------------|----------------|
| Diagnostic Products Corporation | 11/14/2006 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Siemens Medical Solutions Diagnostics |
|-----------------|---------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 511 Benedict Avenue |
| City: | Tarrytown |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK |
| Postal Code: | 10591 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12856527 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)524-3594

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ipdadmin@siemens.com

Correspondent Name: Siemens Healthcare Diagnostics Inc.

Address Line 1: 170 Wood Avenue South
Address Line 4: Iselin, NEW JERSEY 08830

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2006P25630US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevin Stein

Total Attachments: 3

source=DPCCert_USPTO#page1.tif source=DPCCert_USPTO#page2.tif source=DPCCert_USPTO#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024945 FRAME: 0642

501283074

CH \$40.00

Certified Photocopy

seaetery

State of California Secretary of State



I, BRUCE McPHERSON, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of _____ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

NOV 15 2006

BRUCE McPHERSON Secretary of State

Sec/State Form CE-107 (REV 03/31/05)

OSP 05 94200

PATENT

REEL: 024945 FRAME: 0643

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of California

NOV 1 4 2006

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

DIAGNOSTIC PRODUCTS CORPORATION

The undersigned certify that:

- 1. They are the Senior Vice President and Secretary, respectively, of Diagnostic Products Corporation, a California corporation.
- 2. The Articles of Incorporation of this corporation are amended and restated to read in their entirety as set forth in the attached Exhibit A, incorporated by reference.
- 3. The attached amendment and restatement of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors.
- 4. The attached amendment and restatement of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of the sole shareholder in accordance with Section 902(a) of the California General Corporation Law. The total number of outstanding shares of each class of shares entitled to vote on the attached amendment and restatement of Articles of Incorporation and the percentage vote required of each class are as follows:

| Designation | Number of Outstanding Shares | Minimum Percentage Vote Required to Approve |
|--------------------------------|---------------------------------|--|
| Common Stock, \$0.01 par value | 100 | More than 50% |

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

DATE: November 14, 2006

ra Ziering, Senior Vice President

Fritz Backus, Secretary

LA1:1122361.1

PATENT REEL: 024945 FRAME: 0644

EXHIBIT A

RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF SIEMENS MEDICAL SOLUTIONS DIAGNOSTICS

Article I The name of the corporation is Siemens Medical Solutions Diagnostics (the "Corporation").

Article II The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the General Corporation Law of California other than the banking business, the trust company business or the practice of a profession permitted to be incorporated by the California Corporations Code.

The Corporation is authorized to issue only one class of shares of capital stock. The total number of shares that the Corporation is authorized to issue is 3,000 shares of common stock, par value \$0.01 per share.

- (a) The liability of the directors of the Corporation for monetary damages Article IV shall be eliminated to the fullest extent permissible under California law.
- (b) The Corporation is authorized to provide, whether by bylaw, agreement or resolution of the Board of Directors or shareholders of the Corporation, for the indemnification of agents (as defined in Section 317 of the California General Corporation Law) of the Corporation in excess of that expressly permitted by such Section 317, for breach of duty to the Corporation and its shareholders to the fullest extent permissible under California law, subject only to the applicable limits set forth in Section 204 of the California General Corporation Law.
- (c) Any repeal or modification of the foregoing provisions of this Article IV by the shareholders of the Corporation shall not adversely affect any right or protection of a director or agent of the Corporation existing at the time of such repeal or modification.
- The Corporation reserves the right to amend, alter, change or repeal any provision contained in these Articles of Incorporation in the manner now or hereafter prescribed by statute.

LA1:1122361.1



REEL: 024945 FRAME: 0645

PATENT

RECORDED: 09/01/2010